



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5957/2022, CRL.M.A. 23360/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23361/2022

MEHUL BAJPAI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Agarwal & Mr. Rakesh
Kumar Khare, Advs.

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

% **15.11.2022**

Crl.M.A. 23361/2022

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.M.C. 5957/2022, CRL.M.A. 23360/2022

2. This is a petition on behalf of the petitioner under Section 482 of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973 for quashing of Complaint Case No. 10445 of 2018 titled as "*Spicejet Limited vs. Menul Bajpai*" pending before the Court of learned Metropolitan Magistrate, New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi.

3. Issue notice. Respondent be served through process fee, registered A.D., speed post, courier, ordinary mode through process server as well as through electronic mode on taking necessary steps by the petitioner within two weeks from today.

4. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service of respondent on 24.01.2023.

TALWANT SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 15, 2022/nk

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)