



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5957/2022**

MEHUL BAJPAI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Aggarwal and Mr. Rakesh
Kumar, Advocates.**

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. K. Sandhya, Advocate.**

CORAM:

JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA AGGARWAL

ORDER

%

24.01.2023

File is placed before this Court for service of respondent.

As per office note, service report is awaited but learned counsel for respondent has entered appearance and undertakes to file vakalatnama. Let the same be filed within one week.

Put up for consideration on the service report on 28.03.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 24, 2023/yo