



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5957/2022**

MEHUL BAJPAI

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Agarwal and r. Rakesh
Kumar Khare, Advocates.**

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. K. Sandley, Advocate.**

**CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SUGANDHA
AGGARWAL**

**ORDER
28.03.2023**

%

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 15.11.2022 for completion of service of respondent.

As per office note, notice sent to respondent has been served through ordinary mode.

Learned counsel for respondent enters appearance and undertakes to file the vakalatnama as and when the same is received from the respondent.

Since service is complete, matter be placed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.04.2023.

**SUGANDHA AGGARWAL
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 28, 2023/yo