



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5957/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23360/2022, CRL.M.A.
23361/2022
MEHUL BAJPAI Petitioner

Through: Mr.Atul Agarwal, Mr.Rakesh
Kumar and Mr.Nikhil Tyagi,
Advs.

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED Respondent
Through: Ms.Anjali Dhingra, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER
01.03.2024

%

1. The learned counsel for the respondent submits that she does not wish to file any reply to the petition but would be filing Written Submissions within a period of four weeks.
2. The petitioner shall file his written submissions within a period of four weeks thereafter.
3. List on 9th August, 2024.
4. As the case has been adjourned at the request of the learned counsel for the respondent, the respondent shall take an adjournment before the learned Metropolitan Magistrate on the next date of hearing.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

MARCH 1, 2024/ns/ss

Click here to check corrigendum, if any