



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 5957/2022 & CRL.M.As. 23360-61/2022**
MEHUL BAJPAI

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Atul Agrawal, Mr. Rakesh
Kumar Khare, Advocates

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Amit Punj and Mr. Cyril
Ignatious, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

% **ORDER**
09.08.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court today.

List on 12.11.2024.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

AUGUST 9, 2024
Rahul