



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 5957/2022, CRL.M.A. 23360/2022 & CRL.M.A.
23361/2022

MEHUL BAJPAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **22.07.2025**

1. At joint request, list on 29.10.2025.
2. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 22, 2025/VC