



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.M.C. 5957/2022 & CRL.M.A. 23360/2022, CRL.M.A.
23361/2022

MEHUL BAJPAI

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Punj and Mr. Archit Arora,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

29.10.2025

%

1. No one appeared on behalf of the petitioner, when the matter is taken up.
2. On the last date of hearing also, appearance was not given on behalf of the petitioner.
3. It appears that the petitioner is not interested in pursuing the matter any further.
4. Accordingly, the present petition alongwith pending applications i.e. CRL.M.A. 23360/2022, CRL.M.A. 23361/2022 stands dismissed for non-prosecution.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025/ns