



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5957/2022**

MEHUL BAJPAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.11.2025**

CRL.M.A. 32978/2025 (restoration of main case)

1. By way of the present application, the petitioner seeks restoration of the present petition, which was dismissed for non-prosecution, *vide* order dated 29.10.2025.
2. Issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, including electronically, returnable on 15.01.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 10, 2025/A