



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5957/2022**

MEHUL BAJPAI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Aggarwal, Advocate.**

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amit Punj, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

15.01.2026

CRL.M.A. 32978/2025-(*Restroation of petition*)

1. Due to paucity of time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
2. Renotify on 18.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 15, 2026/NA