



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5957/2022**

**MEHUL BAJPAI**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Atul Aggarwal, Adv. (through VC)**

versus

**SPICEJET LIMITED**

.....Respondent

Through: **None.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE**

**ORDER**

% **18.03.2026**

**CRL.M.A. 32978/2025** (*Restoration of petition*)

1. Upon the petitioner taking requisite steps within a period of *one week*, issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, returnable before the learned Joint Registrar on 30.04.2026.
2. List before the learned Joint Registrar for completion of service on 30.04.2026.

**SAURABH BANERJEE, J**

**MARCH 18, 2026/bh**