



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 5957/2022**

MEHUL BAJPAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atul Agarwal and Mr. Rakesh
Kumar Khare and Mr. Nikhil Tyagi,
Advs.

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Punj, Ms. Nikita Kalia
Arora, Mr. Archit Arora, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% **26.05.2026**

CRL.M.A. 32978/2025(CM For Restoration)

It is already 05:00 PM. Due to paucity of time the present matter could not be taken up for hearing, in interest of justice, renotify on 07.08.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

MAY 26, 2026/Ab