



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010423122022

+ **CRL.M.C. 5957/2022**

MEHUL BAJPAI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Atal Agarwal and Mr Rakesh
Kumar, Advs.

versus

SPICEJET LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Punj, Mr. Mayank
Bhargava and Mr. Rajdeep Saraf,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
07.08.2026

%

CRL.M.A. 32978/2025 (*For restoration of petition*)

1. By virtue of the present application, the petitioner seeks restoration of the captioned petition.
2. For the reasons stated therein, especially considering the personal difficulty of learned counsel for the petitioner, as also since learned counsel for the respondent submits that he has no objection to the present application, the same is allowed and disposed of.

CRL.M.C. 5957/2022

3. In view of the aforesaid order, the present petition is restored to its original number.



4. Let TCR in the digitized form also be requisitioned within a period of *four weeks*.
5. Learned counsel for the petitioner also seeks, and is granted, a period of *four weeks* thereafter for filing written synopsis instead of reply/rejoinder not exceeding *five pages*, giving a chronological list of dates and events and relevant documents, if any, alongwith duly highlighted judgments setting out the propositions of law therein, she seeks to rely upon.
6. Respondent shall also be free to file written synopsis in the aforesaid terms.
7. Renotify on 07.12.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 7, 2026/rr